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La Habana. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Ambos sexos. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,006711 100000 671 99425 7663471 76,63

1-4 0,000425 0,001665 99329 165 388932 7564046 76,15

5-9 0,000273 0,001366 99164 135 495506 7175114 72,36

10-14 0,000186 0,000931 99028 92 494928 6679608 67,45

15-19 0,000511 0,002553 98936 253 494098 6184680 62,51

20-24 0,000655 0,003269 98683 323 492674 5690581 57,67

25-29 0,000813 0,004056 98361 399 490885 5197907 52,85

30-34 0,000982 0,004899 97962 480 488704 4707022 48,05

35-39 0,001540 0,007671 97482 748 485687 4218318 43,27

40-44 0,002135 0,010624 96734 1028 481302 3732630 38,59

45-49 0,003461 0,017169 95706 1643 474741 3251328 33,97

50-54 0,005662 0,027942 94063 2628 464240 2776587 29,52

55-59 0,008210 0,040282 91435 3683 448639 2312347 25,29

60-64 0,012158 0,059117 87752 5188 426693 1863708 21,24

65-69 0,019089 0,091361 82564 7543 395165 1437015 17,40

70-74 0,030560 0,142498 75021 10690 349820 1041850 13,89

75-79 0,046018 0,207219 64331 13331 289680 692030 10,76

80-84 0,077378 0,324888 51000 16569 214135 402350 7,89

85 y + 0,154554 1,000000 34431 34431 188215 188215 5,47

 

 

La Habana. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Hombres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,008121 100000 812 99288 7474826 74,75

1-4 0,000519 0,002032 99188 202 388231 7375539 74,36

5-9 0,000369 0,001843 98986 182 494512 6987307 70,59

10-14 0,000241 0,001204 98804 119 493746 6492795 65,71

15-19 0,000688 0,003437 98685 339 492644 5999049 60,79

20-24 0,000929 0,004633 98346 456 490680 5506405 55,99

25-29 0,001178 0,005872 97890 575 488127 5015725 51,24

30-34 0,001345 0,006706 97315 653 485074 4527598 46,52

35-39 0,001887 0,009395 96663 908 481221 4042523 41,82

40-44 0,002644 0,013140 95755 1258 475872 3561302 37,19

45-49 0,004036 0,019994 94496 1889 468120 3085430 32,65

50-54 0,006940 0,034150 92607 3163 455714 2617310 28,26

55-59 0,009807 0,047943 89444 4288 437270 2161595 24,17

60-64 0,014151 0,068499 85156 5833 412189 1724326 20,25

65-69 0,022189 0,105454 79323 8365 376981 1312136 16,54

70-74 0,033926 0,156996 70958 11140 328361 935156 13,18

75-79 0,053519 0,236971 59818 14175 264862 606794 10,14

80-84 0,086280 0,355218 45643 16213 187914 341933 7,49

85 y + 0,160692 1,000000 29430 29430 154018 154018 5,23
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La Habana. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Mujeres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,005209 100000 521 99571 7867302 78,67

1 0,000327 0,001279 99479 127 389677 7767731 78,08

5-9 0,000173 0,000863 99352 86 496562 7378054 74,26

10-14 0,000128 0,000640 99266 63 496184 6881492 69,32

15-19 0,000319 0,001592 99203 158 495649 6385308 64,37

20-24 0,000363 0,001813 99045 180 494810 5889658 59,46

25-29 0,000429 0,002143 98865 212 493838 5394849 54,57

30-34 0,000609 0,003038 98653 300 492576 4901011 49,68

35-39 0,001194 0,005956 98353 586 490418 4408435 44,82

40-44 0,001632 0,008130 97768 795 487007 3918017 40,07

45-49 0,002906 0,014431 96973 1399 481636 3431010 35,38

50-54 0,004393 0,021744 95573 2078 473068 2949373 30,86

55-59 0,006652 0,032756 93495 3063 460389 2476306 26,49

60-64 0,010104 0,049362 90433 4464 441801 2015917 22,29

65-69 0,015939 0,076836 85969 6605 414427 1574116 18,31

70-74 0,027342 0,128428 79363 10192 372779 1159689 14,61

75-79 0,039181 0,179170 69171 12393 316312 786910 11,38

80-84 0,069695 0,297655 56778 16900 242488 470598 8,29

85 y + 0,149382 1,000000 39877 39877 228110 228110 5,72
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